households of which 28 households are within the RoW and the others are on and/or 
close to the boundary, 3 shops and 4 community properties including land, structures, 
trees.  No squatter households found within the right of way. 

The total estimated cost for implementation of the RP is BDT 127,295,859 (one 
hundred twenty seven million, two hundred ninety five thousand, eight hundred and 
fifty nine only) equivalent to USD=1,697,278. It includes payment of compensation 
for structure & resettlement benefits with other allowances, operation cost of the RP 
implementing agency and independent monitoring and reviewing of the RP 
implementation. Resettlement funds will be provided based on the financing plan